U3 LiFePO4
Battery
System
Operation Manual
Revision A
U3 Series LiFePO4 Battery System
ACT U3 LiFePO4 48V Battery System Operation Manual
ACT Document Control: ACT_48V_Lithium_Battery_Module_Operation_Manual

 Internet data center (IDC)
 Solar energy
 Etc.
Solutions Provider for FTTx, RFoG, and HFC www.ascentcomtec.com Page 5 of 34
U3 Series LiFePO4 Battery System
 Instruction of Battery Model for U3 Series
 Battery Model and Electric Performance of U3 Series
Battery Model Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacity
Voltage Range Charge
Voltage
Charge Current Max. Discharge
Current Recomm. Max.
U3C-10P-48V-A 48 V 10 Ah 40.5 V to 54 V 54.0 V 2 A 10 A 10 A
U3C-20P-48V-A 48 V 20 Ah 40.5 V to 54 V 54.0 V 4 A 20 A 20 A
U3C-30P-48V-A 48 V 30 Ah 40.5 V to 54 V 54.0 V 6 A 20 A 20 A
U3C-50P-48V-A 48 V 50 Ah 40.5 V to 54 V 54.0 V 10 A 50 A 50 A
U3C-70P-48V-A 48 V 70 Ah 40.5 V to 54 V 54.0 V 10 A 60 A 60 A
U3C-75P-48V-A 48 V 75 Ah 40.5 V to 54 V 54.0 V 15 A 75 A 75 A
NOTES
① Battery Model
Battery models listed in the datasheet are standard products. Ascent can also supply
customized design in cell, BMS and dimensions for various application scenarios.